

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP RAMP(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F244
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/27/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE STP RAMP (1): SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS - UPGRADE CURB
 RAMPS TO COMPLY WITH AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)
 STANDARDS. CURB RAMPS ARE IN ALBURGH, ARLINGTON,
 BENNINGTON, CANAAN, COLCHESTR, DERBY, GLOVER, LUNENBURG,
 LYNDON, MARSHFIELD, MIDDLEBURY, MORETOWN, NEWPORT TOWN,
 PITTSFORD, PLAINFIELD, RICHMOND, ROCHESTER, RUTLAND TOWN,
 SHAFTSBURY, SOUTH HERO, STAMFORD, WAITSFIELD, WALLINGFORD,
 WATERBURY, WILLISTON AND WINOOSKI.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 INSTALLATION OF NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DETECTABLE WARNING
 SURFACES AND BLAST CLEANING OF EXISTING DETECTABLE WARNING
 SURFACES.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 397,771.00	100.0000%
2	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 466,889.50	117.3765%
3	11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 475,256.00	119.4798%
4	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 524,779.00	131.9299%
5	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 539,751.00	135.6939%
6	980292764501 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.	\$ 749,601.00	188.4504%
7	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 899,981.00	226.2561%
8	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 986,556.21	248.0212%
9	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 1,079,101.00	271.2870%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	280.000 CY	25.00000	7000.00	30.00000	8400.00	61.00000	17080.00
0010 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	140.000 CY	38.00000	5320.00	35.00000	4900.00	64.00000	8960.00
0015 406.25	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	110.000 TON	140.00000	15400.00	450.00000	49500.00	179.00000	19690.00
0020 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP RAMP(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F244

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	760.000	LF	30.00000	22800.00	34.00000	25840.00	33.00000	25080.00
0030 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	1510.000	LF	14.00000	21140.00	28.00000	42280.00	31.00000	46810.00
0035 616.40 REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	760.000	LF	8.00000	6080.00	19.00000	14440.00	20.00000	15200.00
0040 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	2300.000	LF	4.00000	9200.00	4.00000	9200.00	5.00000	11500.00
0045 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	1700.000	SY	40.00000	68000.00	53.00000	90100.00	63.00000	107100.00
0050 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2010.000	SF	30.00000	60300.00	38.00000	76380.00	37.00000	74370.00
0055 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	650.00000	650.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0060 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0065 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	74000.00000	74000.00	52000.00000	52000.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0070 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00	20.00000	200.00
0075 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000	LB	3.00000	150.00	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00
0080 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.300	TON	1000.00000	300.00	750.00000	225.00	350.00000	105.00
0085 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	380.000	SY	1.00000	380.00	2.75000	1045.00	5.00000	1900.00
0090 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	20.000	EACH	80.00000	1600.00	150.00000	3000.00	153.00000	3060.00
0095 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	79296.00000	79296.00	113700.00000	113700.00
0100 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (BLAST CLEANING EXISTING DETECTABLE SECTION TOTALS	250.000	SF	20.00000	5000.00	33.13000	8282.50	20.00000	5000.00
			\$	397,771.00	\$	466,889.50	\$	475,256.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	397,771.00	\$	466,889.50	\$	475,256.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	397,771.00	\$	466,889.50	\$	475,256.00

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP RAMP(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F244

		(4) 11008052		(5) 12101191		(6) 980292764501			
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005	203.16	280.000	CY	75.00000	21000.00	35.00000	9800.00	120.00000	33600.00
	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION								
0010	301.26	140.000	CY	52.00000	7280.00	60.00000	8400.00	50.00000	7000.00
	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED								
0015	406.25	110.000	TON	275.00000	30250.00	280.00000	30800.00	175.00000	19250.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0020	406.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)								
0025	616.21	760.000	LF	32.00000	24320.00	40.00000	30400.00	125.00000	95000.00
	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB								
0030	616.28	1510.000	LF	20.00000	30200.00	38.00000	57380.00	55.00000	83050.00
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B								
0035	616.40	760.000	LF	18.00000	13680.00	30.00000	22800.00	50.00000	38000.00
	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB								
0040	616.41	2300.000	LF	4.00000	9200.00	12.00000	27600.00	8.00000	18400.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB								
0045	618.10	1700.000	SY	42.00000	71400.00	55.00000	93500.00	170.00000	289000.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH								
0050	618.30	2010.000	SF	38.50000	77385.00	18.00000	36180.00	23.00000	46230.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
0055	631.16		LUMP	750.00000	750.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE								
0060	631.17		LUMP	750.00000	750.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS								
0065	635.11		LUMP	155000.00000	155000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION								
0070	651.15	10.000	LB	10.00000	100.00	3.00000	30.00	50.00000	500.00
	SEED								
0075	651.18	50.000	LB	6.00000	300.00	4.00000	200.00	50.00000	2500.00
	FERTILIZER								
0080	651.25	0.300	TON	710.00000	213.00	900.00000	270.00	3000.00000	900.00
	HAY MULCH								
0085	653.20	380.000	SY	2.00000	760.00	3.00000	1140.00	9.00000	3420.00
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING								
0090	653.41	20.000	EACH	72.00000	1440.00	350.00000	7000.00	100.00000	2000.00
	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II								
0095	900.645		LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)								

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP RAMP(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F244

		(4) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) 980292764501 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (BLAST CLEANING EXISTING DETECTABLE SECTION TOTALS	250.000 SF	35.00000	8750.00	25.00000	6250.00	35.00000	8750.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	524,779.00	\$	539,751.00	\$	749,601.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	524,779.00	\$	539,751.00	\$	749,601.00

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP RAMP(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F244

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		(8) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(9) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	280.000 CY	210.00000	58800.00	131.15000	36722.00	350.00000	98000.00
0010 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	140.000 CY	65.00000	9100.00	122.40000	17136.00	250.00000	35000.00
0015 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	110.000 TON	800.00000	88000.00	1407.65000	154841.50	350.00000	38500.00
0020 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0025 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	760.000 LF	70.00000	53200.00	60.58000	46040.80	55.00000	41800.00
0030 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	1510.000 LF	39.00000	58890.00	40.67000	61411.70	55.00000	83050.00
0035 616.40 REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	760.000 LF	39.00000	29640.00	47.57000	36153.20	35.00000	26600.00
0040 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	2300.000 LF	11.00000	25300.00	15.97000	36731.00	15.00000	34500.00
0045 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	1700.000 SY	115.00000	195500.00	70.00000	119000.00	155.00000	263500.00
0050 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2010.000 SF	28.00000	56280.00	37.75000	75877.50	75.00000	150750.00
0055 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2966.25000	2966.25	2500.00000	2500.00
0060 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1100.00000	1100.00	2373.00000	2373.00	100.00000	100.00
0065 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	136000.00000	136000.00	151893.33000	151893.33	155000.00000	155000.00
0070 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	35.00000	350.00	39.73000	397.30	75.00000	750.00
0075 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	12.00000	600.00	8.54000	427.00	75.00000	3750.00
0080 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.300 TON	1200.00000	360.00	2897.60000	869.28	3000.00000	900.00
0085 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	380.000 SY	7.00000	2660.00	4.17000	1584.60	5.00000	1900.00
0090 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	20.000 EACH	85.00000	1700.00	274.20000	5484.00	250.00000	5000.00
0095 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	173000.00000	173000.00	190614.25000	190614.25	125000.00000	125000.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP RAMP(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F244

		(7) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		(8) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(9) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (BLAST CLEANING EXISTING DETECTABLE SECTION TOTALS	250.000 SF	30.00000	7500.00	184.13000	46032.50	50.00000	12500.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	899,981.00	\$	986,556.21	\$	1,079,101.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	899,981.00	\$	986,556.21	\$	1,079,101.00